

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.485/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in WP 5614/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& exemption from filing O.T. & impleading party & directions)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Dhruv Mehta, Mohit Chaudhary, Salini Gupta, Advs.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

M/s Prasanjit Keshwani, KK Gupta, Advs.

M/s Vishwajit Singh, RK Verma, Tripurari Ray, Advs.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

M/s Ramesh Singh, P. Venugopal, PS Sudheer, Advs. for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

M/s. Prashant Kumar, UU Lalit, G. Agrawal, Advs.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

M/s Kamalendra Mishra, Manoj Mishra, RK Dubey, Advs.

Mr. HL Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, fresh offers have been handed over in the Court by the clients of Mr. UU Lalit, Mr. DA Dave and Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, learned advocates (in total five envelopes). The offers be kept in sealed cover and shall not be opened until further orders. List on 25th August, 2003 before a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice SN V ariava and Hon'ble. Mr. Justice HK Sema. The question whether clients of Mr. HL Agarwala, learned senior counsel, can give an offer will be considered on the next date of hearing.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master