

§

C.A.No. 7160 OF 2003  
OUT TODAY  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 10 In Civil Appeal No.7160/2003

ALLAHABAD BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
( For clarification/Directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv. for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Batra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Dhshyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv. for  
M/s. K.J.Johin & co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 10 stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 10 of 2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7160 2003

Allahabad Bank

... Appellant (s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors.

... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard parties.

We clarify that the interim order passed by this Court on 24th January, 2003 will continue to apply pending disposal of the Writ Petition in the High Court.

We further clarify that the amount already deposited with the Allahabad Bank, pursuant to the order of this Court, is the money as required under Clause 4 of the Terms and Conditions. No further earnest money is required to be deposited. Delivery of the sugar has to be made immediately upon payment of the price. The State Authorities will ensure that delivery is so made.

Lastly, we further clarify that any party who wants disbursement or deposit out of the monies deposited in the High Court must apply before the High Court as indicated in the orders of this Court dated 5th September, 2003 read with 9th May, 2003.

If any successful bidder has deposited any further money with the S.D.M. or any other authority that money will be counted as purchase price against which equivalent amount of sugar must be delivered.

I.A. No. 10 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,  
September 26, 2003.