

C.A.No. 7160 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-17, 19 in Civil Appeal No.7160/2003

ALLAHABAD BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms.Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Applicant in I.A.
No.16 Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For Applicant in I.A.
No.17 Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr.A.N.Baradaiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms.Savithri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.P.Devesh, Adv.
Mr.P.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.16:Allowed to be withdrawn. Interim order stands vacated.

I.A.No.17:By consent of parties, the Allahabad Bank is directed to refund a sum of Rs.2,44,780/- to the applicant, on the applicant's furnishing an indemnity to the Allahabad Bank indemnifying them against claim, if any made, by any other party for this sum.
The I.A. stands disposed of.

I.A.No.19:Mr.Subodh Markandeya, learned senior counsel for the State,states that the State has no objection to the stock of molasses being disposed of by public auction. Accordingly, we direct that the stock be sold by public auction to the highest bidder. The amount so received to be kept deposited in the Allahabad High Court to abide by the result of the W.P.No.5614 of 2004 pending before it.

The I.A. is disposed of in the above terms.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master