

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 20-22 in Civil Appeal No.7160/2003

ALLAHABAD BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
directions and modification of Court's Order dated
26.07.2004)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv. for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.For Respondent Nos.
1-5 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.For Applicant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
In I.A. No. 16For Applicant(s)Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
in I.A. No. 13Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.For Applicant (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
In I.A. No. 17Mr. A.N.Bardiyar, Adv.For Applicant (s)Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
in I.A.20-21Md. Shaheed Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.For Res.No.6 and for Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
Applicant in I.A. 22UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 22/2004

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. states that auction had already been taken place and molasses had been sold @ 157/- per quintal. It is a well known fact that in such auctions cartels are formed and parties, who want to give higher bids, are not allowed to participate. The State will not confirm the auction and no delivery be made without further orders of this Court. Liberty to the Applicant to amend the application to include challenge to the auction sale.

I.A. is adjourned for six weeks.

I.A. No. 20/2004

In this case the applicant had admittedly participated in the auction sale and at that time had not given any bids for these lots. Now it is not open to him to come to this Court to offer a higher price. Application is dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master